TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Collateral Agent		106/22/2011	national banking association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fleetcor Technologies Operating Company, LLC	
Street Address:	655 Engineering Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 300	
City:	Norcross	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30092	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GEORGIA	

Name:	Fleetcor Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	655 Engineering Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 300	
City:	Norcross	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30092	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

Name:	K&P Fuel, Inc.		
Street Address:	655 Engineering Drive		
Internal Address:	Suite 300		
City:	Norcross		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30092		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: LOUISIANA		

Name:	Gascard, Inc.

Street Address:	655 Engineering Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 300	
City:	Norcross	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30092	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

Name:	Gascard-Pennsylvania, Inc.	
Street Address:	655 Engineering Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 300	
City:	Norcross	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30092	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

Name:	CFN Holding Co.	
Street Address:	655 Engineering Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 3000	
City:	Norcross	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30092	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

Name:	Mannatec, Inc.	
Street Address:	655 Engineering Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 300	
City:	Norcross	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30092	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1430472	AUTOMAN
Registration Number:	2811063	CHECKMAINT
Registration Number:	2152244	ELAND ELAND ENERGY CORPORATION
Registration Number:	2626294	FLEETALL
Registration Number:	1364841	FLEETCARD
Registration Number:	1430473	FLEETMAN
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 004568 FRAME: 0276

Registration Number:	2540691	FLEET NET
Registration Number:	1363666	FUELMAN
Registration Number:	2914249	FUELMAN
Registration Number:	2920411	FUELMAN FLEET CARD
Registration Number:	2924716	FUELMAN NETWORK
Registration Number:	2941155	
Registration Number:	1430474	OILMAN
Registration Number:	1968102	MANNATEC
Registration Number:	2407627	MANNANET
Registration Number:	2539921	DIMENSIONAL PURITY
Registration Number:	1574809	CFN COMMERCIAL FUELING NETWORK
Registration Number:	1614811	CFN
Serial Number:	76125382	FLEETCOR TECHNOLOGIES
Serial Number:	76527312	FLEETCOR TECHNOLOGIES
Serial Number:	78338982	FLEETCOR THE FLEET CARD COMPANY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)416-8328

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9192868041

Email: pto_tmconfirmation@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: Moore & Van Allen PLLC

Address Line 1: 430 Davis Drive Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Morrisville, NORTH CAROLINA 27560

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	017625-4690 JES
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John E. Slaughter
Signature:	/John E. Slaughter/
Date:	06/23/2011

Total Attachments: 4

source=Termination - TMS#page1.tif source=Termination - TMS#page2.tif source=Termination - TMS#page3.tif source=Termination - TMS#page4.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This **TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS**, dated as of June **22**, 2011 ("Release"), is made by JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., in its capacity as collateral agent for the Lenders (as defined in the Credit Agreement referred to below) (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent") in favor of FLEETCOR TECHNOLOGIES OPERATING COMPANY, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company, FLEETCOR TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Delaware corporation, K&P FUEL, INC., a Louisiana corporation, GASCARD, INC., a Delaware corporation, GASCARD-PENNSYLVANIA, INC., a Delaware corporation, CFN HOLDING CO., a Delaware corporation, and MANNATEC, INC., a Georgia corporation (the "Grantors").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Credit Agreement dated as of June 29, 2005, as amended and restated as of April 30, 2007 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement") by and among FleetCor Technologies Operating Company, LLC (the "Borrower"), FleetCor Technologies, Inc. ("the "Parent"), the Lenders party thereto and JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent and Collateral Agent, the Lenders agreed to extend credit to the Borrower subject to the terms and conditions therein, including execution and delivery of the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement dated as of June 29, 2005 (including all annexes, exhibits or schedules thereto, as from time to time amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Security Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on July 27, 2005 at Reel 3129 Frame 0127.

- **NOW THEREFORE**, in consideration of the mutual promises and undertakings set forth herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and with the intention of being legally bound hereby, Collateral Agent (for itself and as agent for the Lenders) and Grantors (the "parties") agree as follows:
- **SECTION 1.** <u>Defined Terms</u>. Capitalized terms used herein without definition shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Credit Agreement or Security Agreement.
- **SECTION 2**. <u>Termination and Release</u>. The Collateral Agent, for itself and as agent for the Lenders, hereby:
- (a) terminates the Security Agreement and any other agreement under which Grantors have granted a collateral mortgage, pledge, hypothecation, grant, assignment, lien, or security interest in, to, and under the Trademarks, Trademark Licenses, and all causes of action and proceeds of any and all of the foregoing (the "Additional Rights");
- (b) cancels, discharges, and releases the mortgage, pledge, and hypothecation and lien on and security interest in and to the right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Trademarks, Trademark Licenses, and Additional Rights, including the Trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto; and
 - (c) authorizes the recordation of this Release with the USPTO.

SECTION 3. Governing Law. THIS AGREEMENT SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK (INCLUDING SECTION 5-1401 AND SECTION 5-1402 OF THE GENERAL OBLIGATIONS LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK) WITHOUT REGARD TO CONFLICTS OF LAW PRINCIPLES THAT WOULD REQUIRE APPLICATION OF THE LAWS OF ANOTHER JURISDICTION.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

Secured Party:

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Collateral Agent

By:

Name:

Title:

Vice President

[Signature Page to FleetCor Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks]

Schedule A

U.S. Trademarks

Registered Marks

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
AUTOMAN	1430472	02/24/87
CHECKMAINT	2811063	02/03/04
ELAND ELAND ENERGY CORPORATION	2152244	04/21/98
FLEETALL	2626294	09/24/02
FLEETCARD	1364841	10/08/85
FLEETMAN	1430473	02/24/87
FLEET NET	2540691	02/19/02
FUELMAN	1363666	10/01/85
FUELMAN	2914249	12/28/04
FUELMAN FLEET CARD	2920411	01/25/05
FUELMAN NETWORK	2924716	02/08/05
Design only	2941155	04/19/05
OILMAN	1430474	02/24/87
MANNATEC	1968102	04/16/96
MANNANET	2407627	11/28/00
DIMENSIONAL PURITY	2539921	02/19/02
CFN COMMERCIAL FUELING NETWORK	1574809	01/02/90
CFN	1614811	09/25/90

Pending Applications

Mark	Application No.	Filing Date
FLEETCOR TECHNOLOGIES	76125382	09/08/00
FLEETCOR TECHNOLOGIES	76527312	06/20/03
FLEETCOR, THE FLEET CARD COMPANY	78338982	12/10/03

TRI1\768883v2

RECORDED: 06/23/2011